

Nice North America
Gate & Barrier Division
6705 S 209th St, Ste 101

Kent, WA 98032

Ph. +1 253-867-3700 Support +1 253-201-2918 www.niceforyou.com www.hysecurity.com

Why CNX Sweepstakes Official Rules

1. Eligibility

The Why CNX Sweepstakes is open to legal residents of the United States who sign up at hysecurity.com/why-CNX. Entrants must be 18 years of age or older as of their date of entry in this promotion in order to qualify. Entrants must install gate operators professionally. This sweepstakes is subject to federal, state, and local laws and regulations and void where prohibited by law. Nice | HySecurity employees, as well as members of an Employees' immediate family and/or those living in the same household of Employees are ineligible to participate in the Why CNX Sweepstakes.

NO PURCHASE REQUIRED TO ENTER OR WIN

2. Sponsorship

The Sponsor is Nice | HySecurity, located at 6705 S 209th St Suite 101, Kent, WA. Sponsor will conduct the *Why CNX Sweepstakes* substantially as described in these Official Rules.

3. Agreement to rules

By entering the *Why CNX Sweepstakes*, the entrant agrees to abide by the Sponsor's Official Rules and decisions, which are fully and unconditionally binding in all respects. The Sponsor reserve the right to refuse, withdraw, or disqualify any entry at any time at the Sponsor's sole discretion. By entering this Sweepstakes the entrant represents and warrants that they are eligible to participate based on eligibility requirements explained in the Official Rules. The entrant also agrees to accept the decisions of the Sponsor as final and binding as it relates to the content of the Why CNX Sweepstakes.

4. Campaign Period

The Why CNX Sweepstakes begins February 12, 2021, at 6:00 AM EST and ends April 30,2021, at 9:00 PM EST. Any entries received before or after that period will be disqualified.

5. How to Enter

a. Register an Installation

To enter, visit hysecurity.com/why-CNX and complete the online entry form and submit. Entry may be made by registering the installation of a SwingSmart CNX or SlideSmart CNX installation. To be valid the entry must contain the operator serial number and the date it was installed. Limit one entry per gate operator.

b. Submit a Photo

To enter, visit hysecurity.com/why-CNX and complete the online entry form and submit. Entry may be made by submitting a photograph of an installed and operational SwingSmart CNX or SlideSmart CNX gate operator. To be valid the entry must contain the operator serial number and the date it was installed. Limit one entry per gate operator.

Gate operators used to enter through registration of an installation may also be used to register by submitting a photo for a second sweepstakes entry.

c. Mail in Entry

To enter the sweepstakes by mail, please print the following information on a 3"x5" card: The words "Why CNX Sweepstakes," your first and last name, address, city, state, zip code, telephone number, and email address. Mail the completed 3"x5" card in a stamped envelope to: Why CNX Sweepstakes, HySecurity, 6705 S 209th St, Suite 101, Kent WA, 98032. Limit one entry per person.

Any entries attempted through the use of agencies or robotic, repetitive, automatic, programmed, or similar methods will be void.

By entering the sweepstakes using the website the entrant consents to receive, and grants the Sponsor permission to send him/her, future email communications regarding services, incentives, offers, promotions, or other messaging related to the Sponsor's services. In each future email communication, entrant will have the opportunity to opt-out to avoid receiving further email communications. To enter the sweepstakes without providing consent to future email communications from Sponsor, please use the mail-in entry method. Entries that are incomplete or do not adhere to the rules or specifications may be disqualified at the sole discretion of the Sponsor.

6. Prizes

The winners of the sweepstakes will receive either an Apple iPhone 12 (value \$799) or a Google Pixel 4a 5G (value \$499) at their preference. No cash or other prize substitution shall be permitted except at Sponsor's discretion. The prize is nontransferable. Any and all prize-related expenses, including without limitation any and all federal, state, and/or local taxes, shall be the sole responsibility of Winner. No substitution of prize or transfer/assignment of prize to others or request for the cash equivalent by Winner is permitted. Acceptance of prize constitutes permission for Sponsor to use Winner's name, likeness, and entry for purposes of advertising and trade without further compensation, unless prohibited by law.

The Winner must provide the Sponsor with a valid Social Security number or taxpayer-identification number before the Sponsor can award the prize. A Form 1099 will be issued to the winner for prizes valued over \$600.

7. Winner Selection and Notification

On or about May 5, 2021, the Sponsor will select five potential winners in a random drawing of all entries received. The odds of being selected depend on the number of entries received. The Sponsor will attempt to notify the potential winners within five days of the drawing. If a potential winner cannot be contacted within five days after the first attempt to contact him/her, the Sponsor may select an alternate potential winner in his/her place at random from the remaining entries.

8. Rights Granted by Entrant

By entering this content (e.g., photo, text, etc.), entrant understands and agrees that Sponsor, anyone acting on behalf of Sponsor, and Sponsor licensees, successors, and assigns, shall have the right, where permitted by law, to print, publish, broadcast, distribute, and use in any media now known or hereafter developed, in perpetuity and throughout the World, without limitation, your entry, name, portrait, picture, voice, likeness, image, statements about the Campaign, and biographical information for news, publicity, information, trade, advertising, public relations, and promotional purposes. without any further compensation, notice, review, or consent.

9. Privacy Policy

Information submitted with an entry is subject to Nice | HySecurity's Privacy Policy, available at partners.hysecurity.com/contact-us/privacy-policy.aspx